



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 004 **Contract ID:** 0059-0163 **Counties:** GUILFORD
Letting Date: February 03, 2016 2:00 pm **District(s):** New Haven
Advertised on: 1/13/2016 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 206 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: Culvert Rehabilitation of Structure No. 06682 on I-95 **Project(s):** 0952(117)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Old Colony Construction LLC	\$774,596.34	100.00%
2	Empire Paving, Inc.	\$862,896.73	111.40%
3	Waters Construction Co., Inc.	\$911,014.80	117.61%
4	Mattern Construction Inc.	\$1,038,019.97	134.01%
5	New England Road, Inc.	\$1,055,171.25	136.22%
6	New England Infrastructure, Inc.	\$1,475,526.30	190.49%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0059-0163
Letting Date: February 03, 2016
Call Order: 004
Contract Time: 206 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Culvert Rehabilitation of Structure No. 06682 on I-95

Counties: GUILFORD
District(s): New Haven
Project(s): 0952(117)

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Old Colony Construction LLC		(2) Empire Paving, Inc.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0201001	(1.000)	38,382.00000	38,382.00	170,000.00000	170,000.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0020 0202000	274.000	50.00000	13,700.00	24.07000	6,595.18	56.00000	15,344.00
EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0030 0202100	33.000	150.00000	4,950.00	150.00000	4,950.00	196.00000	6,468.00
ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0040 0202200	30.000	172.00000	5,160.00	42.96000	1,288.80	57.00000	1,710.00
CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH	c.y.						
0050 0202250	8.000	150.00000	1,200.00	200.00000	1,600.00	172.00000	1,376.00
CHANNEL EXCAVATION-ROCK	c.y.						
0060 0202529	4.000	20.00000	80.00	50.00000	200.00	10.00000	40.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0070 0203000	12.000	200.00000	2,400.00	50.47000	605.64	82.00000	984.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.						
0080 0204151	(1.000)	104,010.00000	104,010.00	87,000.00000	87,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00
HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0090 0205001	2.000	30.00000	60.00	25.00000	50.00	48.00000	96.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.						
0100 0205003	118.000	30.00000	3,540.00	15.00000	1,770.00	49.00000	5,782.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0110 0205004	15.000	125.00000	1,875.00	200.00000	3,000.00	213.00000	3,195.00
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Old Colony Construction LLC		(2) Empire Paving, Inc.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0120	0205005	118.000	50.00000	5,900.00	15.00000	1,770.00	60.00000	7,080.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP		c.y.						
0130	0205006	15.000	125.00000	1,875.00	200.00000	3,000.00	223.00000	3,345.00
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP		c.y.						
0140	0207000	182.000	50.00000	9,100.00	48.34000	8,797.88	52.00000	9,464.00
BORROW		c.y.						
0150	0210820	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)		est.						
0160	0213100	12.000	50.00000	600.00	58.00000	696.00	143.00000	1,716.00
GRANULAR FILL		c.y.						
0170	0219001	1,120.000	5.57000	6,238.40	5.00000	5,600.00	6.00000	6,720.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.						
0180	0305001	23.000	60.00000	1,380.00	143.68000	3,304.64	190.00000	4,370.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE		c.y.						
0190	0406287	1,570.000	2.25000	3,532.50	4.99000	7,834.30	9.00000	14,130.00
RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0200	0406289	1,570.000	6.25000	9,812.50	8.08000	12,685.60	14.00000	21,980.00
REMOVAL OF RUMBLE STRIPS ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0210	0507601	3.000	3,900.00000	11,700.00	3,334.15000	10,002.45	4,700.00000	14,100.00
MANHOLE		ea.						
0220	0507651	1.000	4,100.00000	4,100.00	14,868.29000	14,868.29	8,500.00000	8,500.00
MANHOLE OVER 10' DEEP		ea.						
0230	0601000	9.000	1,437.00000	12,933.00	1,700.00000	15,300.00	1,450.00000	13,050.00
CLASS "A" CONCRETE		c.y.						
0240	0601097	8.000	500.00000	4,000.00	550.00000	4,400.00	830.00000	6,640.00
VARIABLE DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **		c.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Old Colony Construction LLC		(2) Empire Paving, Inc.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0250	0602000 1,258.000 DEFORMED STEEL BARS lb.	4.11000	5,170.38	3.34000	4,201.72	4.00000	5,032.00
0260	0602910 238.000 DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	24.72000	5,883.36	36.50000	8,687.00	27.00000	6,426.00
0270	0651001 12.000 BEDDING MATERIAL c.y.	50.00000	600.00	45.00000	540.00	63.00000	756.00
0280	0651012 64.000 15" R.C. PIPE l.f.	60.00000	3,840.00	80.69000	5,164.16	69.00000	4,416.00
0290	0651053 80.000 18" R.C. PIPE CLASS V l.f.	70.00000	5,600.00	71.35000	5,708.00	73.00000	5,840.00
0300	0651312 15,000.000 REPAIR EXISTING CULVERT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00
0310	0651645 800.000 CENTRIFUGALLY CAST CEMENTITIOUS LINING ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	188.50000	150,800.00	189.75000	151,800.00	200.00000	160,000.00
0320	0652010 1.000 15" R.C. CULVERT END ea.	1,500.00000	1,500.00	706.79000	706.79	804.00000	804.00
0330	0652011 1.000 18" R.C. CULVERT END ea.	1,700.00000	1,700.00	766.79000	766.79	840.00000	840.00
0340	0653100 1,520.000 CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	6.00000	9,120.00	10.00000	15,200.00	8.00000	12,160.00
0350	0703011 19.000 INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP c.y.	205.00000	3,895.00	118.48000	2,251.12	98.00000	1,862.00
0360	0703012 6.000 MODIFIED RIPRAP c.y.	250.00000	1,500.00	116.14000	696.84	178.00000	1,068.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Old Colony Construction LLC		(2) Empire Paving, Inc.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0370	0703013	25.000	250.00000	6,250.00	147.12000	3,678.00	125.00000	3,125.00
SPECIAL RIPRAP		c.y.						
0380	0728009	139.000	65.00000	9,035.00	69.03000	9,595.17	79.00000	10,981.00
2" CRUSHED STONE		c.y.						
0390	0755010	75.000	15.00000	1,125.00	9.54000	715.50	4.00000	300.00
GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY)		s.y.						
0400	0755014	125.000	15.00000	1,875.00	9.74000	1,217.50	6.00000	750.00
GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)		s.y.						
0410	0815001	147.000	20.00000	2,940.00	15.00000	2,205.00	16.00000	2,352.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING		l.f.						
0420	0815091	147.000	5.00000	735.00	1.79000	263.13	4.00000	588.00
REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0430	0822001	380.000	51.50000	19,570.00	56.76000	21,568.80	30.00000	11,400.00
TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB		l.f.						
0440	0910689	150.000	26.50000	3,975.00	30.00000	4,500.00	24.00000	3,600.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (MODIFIED TYPE R-I) - 10 GAUGE		l.f.						
0450	0911131	2.000	1,650.00000	3,300.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,300.00000	2,600.00
R-I END ANCHORAGE TYPE II		ea.						
0460	0912503	168.000	13.75000	2,310.00	5.00000	840.00	6.00000	1,008.00
REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL		l.f.						
0470	0912509	192.000	13.75000	2,640.00	5.00000	960.00	6.00000	1,152.00
REMOVE THREE CABLE GUIDE RAILING		l.f.						
0480	0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Old Colony Construction LLC		(2) Empire Paving, Inc.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0490 0918001 THREE-CABLE GUIDE RAILING (I BEAM POSTS)	176.000 l.f.	27.50000	4,840.00	30.00000	5,280.00	21.00000	3,696.00
0500 0918011 END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	2.000 ea.	2,450.00000	4,900.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00
0510 0943001 WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	1.000 m.ga	500.00000	500.00	300.00000	300.00	300.00000	300.00
0520 0944000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	5,873.000 s.y.	5.95000	34,944.35	0.01000	58.73	10.00000	58,730.00
0530 0949000 WOOD CHIP MULCH	100.000 s.y.	7.00000	700.00	6.00000	600.00	10.00000	1,000.00
0540 0949325 LINDERA BENZOIN COMMON SPICEBUSH 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	15.000 ea.	65.00000	975.00	56.00000	840.00	62.00000	930.00
0550 0949547 VIBURNUM LENTAGO NANNYBERRY VIBURNUM 3'- 4' HT. B.B.	15.000 ea.	65.00000	975.00	62.00000	930.00	62.00000	930.00
0560 0949766 VACCINIUM CORYMBOSUM Highbush Blueberry - 3'-0" - 4'-0" HT. B.B	20.000 ea.	70.00000	1,400.00	62.00000	1,240.00	62.00000	1,240.00
0570 0950040 CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	595.000 s.y.	3.40000	2,023.00	2.00000	1,190.00	3.00000	1,785.00
0580 0950043 WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	5,279.000 s.f.	1.65000	8,710.35	1.50000	7,918.50	0.20000	1,055.80
0590 0952051 CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	459.000 s.y.	9.50000	4,360.50	7.50000	3,442.50	12.00000	5,508.00
0600 0969060 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions **	7.000 mo.	3,366.00000	23,562.00	3,000.00000	21,000.00	3,900.00000	27,300.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Old Colony Construction LLC		(2) Empire Paving, Inc.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0610	0971001 (1.000)	49,160.00000	49,160.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0620	0975004 (1.000)	39,450.00000	39,450.00	86,000.00000	86,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT						
	LS						
0630	0976002 200.000	1.00000	200.00	0.80000	160.00	2.00000	400.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY						
	day						
0640	0978002 100.000	85.00000	8,500.00	80.82000	8,082.00	44.00000	4,400.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM						
	ea.						
0650	0980001 (1.000)	6,884.00000	6,884.00	13,925.00000	13,925.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING						
	LS						
0660	0981100 100.000	40.00000	4,000.00	39.34000	3,934.00	22.00000	2,200.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE						
	ea.						
0670	1001001 105.000	65.00000	6,825.00	41.82000	4,391.10	52.00000	5,460.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING ** See Special Provisions **						
	l.f.						
0680	1130000 200.000	15.00000	3,000.00	15.00000	3,000.00	10.00000	2,000.00
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW						
	day						
0690	1131002 200.000	40.00000	8,000.00	36.00000	7,200.00	50.00000	10,000.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **						
	day						
0700	1205207 20.000	30.00000	600.00	15.00000	300.00	30.00000	600.00
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR						
	ea.						
0710	1209114 1,500.000	0.25000	375.00	0.25000	375.00	0.26000	390.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW						
	l.f.						
0720	1209124 1,500.000	0.25000	375.00	0.25000	375.00	0.26000	390.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE						
	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Old Colony Construction LLC		(2) Empire Paving, Inc.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0730	1209126	500.000	0.35000	175.00	0.35000	175.00	0.37000	185.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE							
0740	1210101	1,500.000	0.49000	735.00	0.50000	750.00	0.52000	780.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **							
0750	1210102	1,500.000	0.49000	735.00	0.50000	750.00	0.52000	780.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **							
0760	1210103	500.000	0.68000	340.00	0.68000	340.00	0.72000	360.00
	6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **							
0770	1211001	3,500.000	1.20000	4,200.00	1.20000	4,200.00	1.26000	4,410.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
0780	1212001	1,500.000	1.65000	2,475.00	1.65000	2,475.00	1.74000	2,610.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW							
0790	1212002	1,500.000	3.68000	5,520.00	1.65000	2,475.00	1.74000	2,610.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE							
0800	1212003	500.000	1.98000	990.00	2.00000	1,000.00	2.08000	1,040.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 6" WHITE							
0810	1214002	1,500.000	2.25000	3,375.00	2.25000	3,375.00	2.37000	3,555.00
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE							
0820	1214003	2,000.000	3.00000	6,000.00	3.00000	6,000.00	3.16000	6,320.00
	8" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE							
0830	1220027	400.000	18.50000	7,400.00	18.00000	7,200.00	19.00000	7,600.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS							
0840	1801000	2.000	450.00000	900.00	276.50000	553.00	450.00000	900.00
	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Old Colony Construction LLC		(2) Empire Paving, Inc.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0850	1801001	1.000	450.00000	450.00	276.50000	276.50	450.00000	450.00
	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB.	ea.						
0860	1801002	3.000	450.00000	1,350.00	276.50000	829.50	450.00000	1,350.00
	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB.	ea.						
0870	1801003	4.000	450.00000	1,800.00	276.50000	1,106.00	450.00000	1,800.00
	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB.	ea.						
0880	1801004	4.000	450.00000	1,800.00	276.50000	1,106.00	450.00000	1,800.00
	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB.	ea.						
0890	1807010	2.000	450.00000	900.00	276.50000	553.00	450.00000	900.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB	ea.						
0900	1807011	1.000	450.00000	450.00	276.50000	276.50	450.00000	450.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.						
0910	1807012	3.000	450.00000	1,350.00	276.50000	829.50	450.00000	1,350.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.						
0920	1807013	4.000	450.00000	1,800.00	276.50000	1,106.00	450.00000	1,800.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.						
0930	1807014	4.000	450.00000	1,800.00	276.50000	1,106.00	450.00000	1,800.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.						
0940	1806200	60.000	65.00000	3,900.00	104.81000	6,288.60	145.00000	8,700.00
	FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 1.TYPE D-1 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE	hr						
BB	1							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Old Colony Construction LLC		(2) Empire Paving, Inc.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0950 1806200-02 60.000
 FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE
 IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM
 2.TYPE D-2 -THE CONTRACTOR
 MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE
 ALTERNATE
 BB 2

Section Totals:

\$774,596.34

\$862,896.73

\$911,014.80

Contract Totals

\$774,596.34

\$862,896.73

\$911,014.80

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Mattern Construction Inc.		(5) New England Road, Inc.		(6) New England Infrastructure, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0201001	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	63,000.00000	63,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0020	0202000	274.000	20.00000	5,480.00	40.00000	10,960.00	45.00000	12,330.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0030	0202100	33.000	100.00000	3,300.00	40.00000	1,320.00	1.00000	33.00
	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0040	0202200	30.000	20.00000	600.00	200.00000	6,000.00	45.00000	1,350.00
	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH	c.y.						
0050	0202250	8.000	100.00000	800.00	10.00000	80.00	1.00000	8.00
	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-ROCK	c.y.						
0060	0202529	4.000	10.00000	40.00	100.00000	400.00	40.00000	160.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0070	0203000	12.000	30.00000	360.00	400.00000	4,800.00	100.00000	1,200.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Mattern Construction Inc.		(5) New England Road, Inc.		(6) New England Infrastructure, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0080	0204151 (1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	180,000.00000	180,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00
HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **							
0090	0205001 2.000	100.00000	200.00	50.00000	100.00	150.00000	300.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP							
0100	0205003 118.000	40.00000	4,720.00	50.00000	5,900.00	36.00000	4,248.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP							
0110	0205004 15.000	200.00000	3,000.00	50.00000	750.00	1.00000	15.00
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP							
0120	0205005 118.000	40.00000	4,720.00	75.00000	8,850.00	46.00000	5,428.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP							
0130	0205006 15.000	200.00000	3,000.00	75.00000	1,125.00	1.00000	15.00
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP							
0140	0207000 182.000	50.00000	9,100.00	40.00000	7,280.00	55.00000	10,010.00
BORROW							
0150	0210820 5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)							
0160	0213100 12.000	100.00000	1,200.00	120.00000	1,440.00	86.00000	1,032.00
GRANULAR FILL							
0170	0219001 1,120.000	8.00000	8,960.00	10.00000	11,200.00	9.00000	10,080.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM							
0180	0305001 23.000	100.00000	2,300.00	50.00000	1,150.00	80.00000	1,840.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE							
0190	0406287 1,570.000	8.50000	13,345.00	8.00000	12,560.00	7.00000	10,990.00
RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED ** See Special Provisions **							
0200	0406289 1,570.000	15.00000	23,550.00	20.00000	31,400.00	6.00000	9,420.00
REMOVAL OF RUMBLE STRIPS ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Mattern Construction Inc.		(5) New England Road, Inc.		(6) New England Infrastructure, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0210 0507601 MANHOLE	3.000 ea.	6,000.00000	18,000.00	2,000.00000	6,000.00	4,000.00000	12,000.00
0220 0507651 MANHOLE OVER 10' DEEP	1.000 ea.	10,000.00000	10,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00
0230 0601000 CLASS "A" CONCRETE	9.000 c.y.	2,500.00000	22,500.00	3,000.00000	27,000.00	2,500.00000	22,500.00
0240 0601097 VARIABLE DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	8.000 c.f.	1,000.00000	8,000.00	500.00000	4,000.00	480.00000	3,840.00
0250 0602000 DEFORMED STEEL BARS	1,258.000 lb.	2.00000	2,516.00	10.00000	12,580.00	2.00000	2,516.00
0260 0602910 DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions **	238.000 ea.	40.00000	9,520.00	50.00000	11,900.00	40.00000	9,520.00
0270 0651001 BEDDING MATERIAL	12.000 c.y.	60.00000	720.00	100.00000	1,200.00	86.00000	1,032.00
0280 0651012 15" R.C. PIPE	64.000 l.f.	100.00000	6,400.00	100.00000	6,400.00	57.00000	3,648.00
0290 0651053 18" R.C. PIPE CLASS V	80.000 l.f.	115.00000	9,200.00	100.00000	8,000.00	64.00000	5,120.00
0300 0651312 REPAIR EXISTING CULVERT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	15,000.000 est.	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00
0310 0651645 CENTRIFUGALLY CAST CEMENTITIOUS LINING ** See Special Provisions **	800.000 s.y.	200.00000	160,000.00	300.00000	240,000.00	450.00000	360,000.00
0320 0652010 15" R.C. CULVERT END	1.000 ea.	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,900.00000	1,900.00
0330 0652011 18" R.C. CULVERT END	1.000 ea.	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Mattern Construction Inc.		(5) New England Road, Inc.		(6) New England Infrastructure, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0340 0653100 CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER ** See Special Provisions **	1,520.000 l.f.	7.50000	11,400.00	15.00000	22,800.00	15.00000	22,800.00
0350 0703011 INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	19.000 c.y.	100.00000	1,900.00	150.00000	2,850.00	90.00000	1,710.00
0360 0703012 MODIFIED RIPRAP	6.000 c.y.	100.00000	600.00	250.00000	1,500.00	114.00000	684.00
0370 0703013 SPECIAL RIPRAP	25.000 c.y.	200.00000	5,000.00	150.00000	3,750.00	100.00000	2,500.00
0380 0728009 2" CRUSHED STONE	139.000 c.y.	100.00000	13,900.00	75.00000	10,425.00	65.00000	9,035.00
0390 0755010 GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY)	75.000 s.y.	5.00000	375.00	15.00000	1,125.00	11.00000	825.00
0400 0755014 GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	125.000 s.y.	5.00000	625.00	15.00000	1,875.00	12.00000	1,500.00
0410 0815001 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	147.000 l.f.	20.00000	2,940.00	15.00000	2,205.00	40.00000	5,880.00
0420 0815091 REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING ** See Special Provisions **	147.000 l.f.	10.00000	1,470.00	10.00000	1,470.00	12.00000	1,764.00
0430 0822001 TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	380.000 l.f.	100.00000	38,000.00	30.00000	11,400.00	70.00000	26,600.00
0440 0910689 METAL BEAM RAIL (MODIFIED TYPE R-I) - 10 GAUGE	150.000 l.f.	30.00000	4,500.00	30.00000	4,500.00	35.00000	5,250.00
0450 0911131 R-I END ANCHORAGE TYPE II	2.000 ea.	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,600.00000	3,200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Mattern Construction Inc.		(5) New England Road, Inc.		(6) New England Infrastructure, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0460	0912503	168.000	5.00000	840.00	10.00000	1,680.00	6.00000	1,008.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0470	0912509	192.000	5.00000	960.00	10.00000	1,920.00	6.00000	1,152.00
	REMOVE THREE CABLE GUIDE RAILING	l.f.						
0480	0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0490	0918001	176.000	30.00000	5,280.00	20.00000	3,520.00	35.00000	6,160.00
	THREE-CABLE GUIDE RAILING (I BEAM POSTS)	l.f.						
0500	0918011	2.000	4,500.00000	9,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
	END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0510	0943001	1.000	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	100.00000	100.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0520	0944000	5,873.000	8.00000	46,984.00	0.50000	2,936.50	7.00000	41,111.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0530	0949000	100.000	10.19000	1,019.00	15.00000	1,500.00	12.00000	1,200.00
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0540	0949325	15.000	58.43000	876.45	80.00000	1,200.00	70.00000	1,050.00
	LINDERA BENZOIN COMMON SPICEBUSH 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0550	0949547	15.000	58.43000	876.45	80.00000	1,200.00	70.00000	1,050.00
	VIBURNUM LENTAGO NANNYBERRY VIBURNUM 3'- 4' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0560	0949766	20.000	58.43000	1,168.60	80.00000	1,600.00	70.00000	1,400.00
	VACCINIUM CORYMBOSUM HIGHBUSH BLUEBERRY - 3'-0" - 4'-0" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0570	0950040	595.000	2.81000	1,671.95	4.00000	2,380.00	3.50000	2,082.50
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Mattern Construction Inc.		(5) New England Road, Inc.		(6) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0580	0950043	5,279.000	0.19000	1,003.01	0.25000	1,319.75	0.20000	1,055.80
WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT s.f. ** See Special Provisions **								
0590	0952051	459.000	10.89000	4,998.51	20.00000	9,180.00	15.00000	6,885.00
CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.								
0600	0969060	7.000	3,000.00000	21,000.00	3,500.00000	24,500.00	2,200.00000	15,400.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions ** mo.								
0610	0971001	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	83,000.00000	83,000.00	130,000.00000	130,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions ** LS								
0620	0975004	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00	140,000.00000	140,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT LS								
0630	0976002	200.000	1.00000	200.00	1.00000	200.00	1.00000	200.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY day								
0640	0978002	100.000	100.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	100.00	90.00000	9,000.00
TRAFFIC DRUM ea.								
0650	0980001	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING LS								
0660	0981100	100.000	50.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	100.00	48.00000	4,800.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE ea.								
0670	1001001	105.000	50.00000	5,250.00	35.00000	3,675.00	100.00000	10,500.00
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.								
0680	1130000	200.000	20.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	200.00	23.00000	4,600.00
HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW day								
0690	1131002	200.000	50.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	200.00	46.00000	9,200.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions ** day								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Mattern Construction Inc.		(5) New England Road, Inc.		(6) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0700	1205207	20.000	15.00000	300.00	25.00000	500.00	10.00000	200.00
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.						
0710	1209114	1,500.000	0.25000	375.00	0.30000	450.00	0.30000	450.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
0720	1209124	1,500.000	0.25000	375.00	0.30000	450.00	0.30000	450.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
0730	1209126	500.000	0.35000	175.00	0.40000	200.00	0.45000	225.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE	l.f.						
0740	1210101	1,500.000	0.49000	735.00	0.50000	750.00	0.60000	900.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0750	1210102	1,500.000	0.49000	735.00	0.50000	750.00	0.60000	900.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0760	1210103	500.000	0.68000	340.00	1.00000	500.00	0.80000	400.00
	6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0770	1211001	3,500.000	1.20000	4,200.00	1.50000	5,250.00	1.50000	5,250.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
0780	1212001	1,500.000	1.65000	2,475.00	2.00000	3,000.00	2.00000	3,000.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
0790	1212002	1,500.000	1.65000	2,475.00	2.00000	3,000.00	2.00000	3,000.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.						
0800	1212003	500.000	1.98000	990.00	2.50000	1,250.00	2.40000	1,200.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 6" WHITE	l.f.						
0810	1214002	1,500.000	2.25000	3,375.00	2.50000	3,750.00	2.80000	4,200.00
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Mattern Construction Inc.		(5) New England Road, Inc.		(6) New England Infrastructure, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0820	1214003 2,000.000 8" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE l.f.	3.00000	6,000.00	3.50000	7,000.00	3.40000	6,800.00
0830	1220027 400.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.	30.00000	12,000.00	30.00000	12,000.00	26.00000	10,400.00
0840	1801000 2.000 REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB. ea.	300.00000	600.00	1.00000	2.00	1.00000	2.00
0850	1801001 1.000 REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB. ea.	300.00000	300.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0860	1801002 3.000 REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB. ea.	300.00000	900.00	1.00000	3.00	1.00000	3.00
0870	1801003 4.000 REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB. ea.	300.00000	1,200.00	1.00000	4.00	1.00000	4.00
0880	1801004 4.000 REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB. ea.	300.00000	1,200.00	1.00000	4.00	1.00000	4.00
0890	1807010 2.000 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB ea.	300.00000	600.00	400.00000	800.00	400.00000	800.00
0900	1807011 1.000 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB ea.	300.00000	300.00	400.00000	400.00	400.00000	400.00
0910	1807012 3.000 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB ea.	300.00000	900.00	400.00000	1,200.00	400.00000	1,200.00
0920	1807013 4.000 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB ea.	300.00000	1,200.00	400.00000	1,600.00	400.00000	1,600.00
0930	1807014 4.000 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB ea.	300.00000	1,200.00	400.00000	1,600.00	400.00000	1,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Mattern Construction Inc.		(5) New England Road, Inc.		(6) New England Infrastructure, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0940 1806200	60.000	100.00000	6,000.00			180.00000	10,800.00
FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 1.TYPE D-1 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE BB 1	hr						
0950 1806200-02	60.000			200.00000	12,000.00		
FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 2.TYPE D-2 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE BB 2	hr						
Section Totals:			\$1,038,019.97		\$1,055,171.25		\$1,475,526.30
Contract Totals			\$1,038,019.97		\$1,055,171.25		\$1,475,526.30
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum							